South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:33:50 am

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*3900 (Rat #0041, Act #0106 of 2015) General Bill, By Allison, Brannon, Cole, Forrester, Hicks and Tallon
Summary: Spartanburg County School District 5 Board of Trustees

AN ACT TO REAPPORTION THE SPECIFIC ELECTION DISTRICTS FROM WHICH MEMBERS OF THE
SPARTANBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 5 BOARD OF TRUSTEES MUST BE ELECTED BEGINNING WITH THE
2015 SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTIONS, TO DESIGNATE A MAP NUMBER ON WHICH THESE ELECTION DISTRICTS ARE
DELINEATED, TO PROVIDE DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE REAPPORTIONED ELECTION
DISTRICTS, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE TRUSTEES' TERMS AND MANNER OF ELECTION. - ratified title

03/24/15
03/24/15
04/16/15
04/20/15
04/21/15
04/21/15
04/22/15
04/22/15
04/22/15
04/23/15
05/05/15
05/07/15
05/07/15
05/07/15
05/14/15
08/17/15

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 48)
Referred to Spartanburg Delegation (House Journal-page 48)
Recalled from Spartanburg Delegation (House Journal-page 32)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 19)

Roll call Yeas-66 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 19)

Amended

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 25)
Roll call Yeas-73 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 9)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 7)

Ratified R 41

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/07/15

Act No. 106

Page 1 of 1



