

## Session 121 - (2015-2016)

### H\*3900 (Rat #0041, Act #0106 of 2015) General Bill, By Allison, Brannon, Cole, Forrester, Hicks and Tallon

**Summary:** Spartanburg County School District 5 Board of Trustees

AN ACT TO REAPPORTION THE SPECIFIC ELECTION DISTRICTS FROM WHICH MEMBERS OF THE SPARTANBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 5 BOARD OF TRUSTEES MUST BE ELECTED BEGINNING WITH THE 2015 SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTIONS, TO DESIGNATE A MAP NUMBER ON WHICH THESE ELECTION DISTRICTS ARE DELINEATED, TO PROVIDE DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE REAPPORTIONED ELECTION DISTRICTS, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE TRUSTEES' TERMS AND MANNER OF ELECTION. - ratified title

03/24/15	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 48)
03/24/15	House	Referred to Spartanburg Delegation (House Journal-page 48)
04/16/15	House	Recalled from Spartanburg Delegation (House Journal-page 32)
04/20/15		Scrivener's error corrected
04/21/15	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 19)
04/21/15	House	Roll call Yeas-66 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 19)
04/22/15	House	Amended
04/22/15	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 25)
04/22/15	House	Roll call Yeas-73 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)
04/23/15	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 9)
05/05/15	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 7)
05/07/15	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 7)
05/07/15		Ratified R 41
05/07/15		Signed By Governor
05/14/15		Effective date 05/07/15
08/17/15		Act No. 106